
FILE NO. 130415

[Public Employment - Amendment to the Annual Salary Ordinance, FYs 2012-2013 and 2013
2014 - Port of San Francisco]

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 165-12 (Annual Salary Ordinance FYs 2012-2013

and 2013-2014) to reflect the addition of 7.0 positions (5.39 FTEs) in Class 9330 (3.85

FTEs, Pile Worker), 9331 (0.77 FTEs, Piledriver Engine Operator), and 9332 (.77 FTEs,

Piledriver Supervisor I) in the Port of San Francisco in FY2013-2014.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;
deletions are strikethreugh italics Times New Reman.
Board amendment additions are double underlined.
Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

11 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

12 Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance NO.165-12

13 (Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2012-2013 and FY 2013-2014) is hereby amended so that the

14 same shall read as follows:

Amendment #of Pos.

Port of San Francisco
392601
BKY - Maintenance
5P-AAA-ACP

Operator (0)

9332 Piledriver Supervisor I (0)
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Department:
Index Code:
Program:
Subfund:

Add

Add

Add

PRT Total

3.85 FTE

0.77 FTE

0.77 FTE

5.39 FTE

Class and Item No.

9330 Pile Worker (0)

9331 Piledriver Engine

Compensation Schedule

$2,737, B, $3,327

$2,841, B, $3,453

$3,064, B, $3,724

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
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APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Department of Human Resources

Date: April 29, 2013

BY:~ ~ofl7 By: L~-/1&v
Deputy City~eyMicki Callahan, Director

1 APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION

2 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
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Mayor Lee
Board of Supervisors
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File Number: 130415 Date Passed: June 25, 2013

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 165-12 (Annual Salary Ordinance FYs 2012-2013 and 2013-2014)
to reflect the addition of 7.0 positions (5.39 FTEs) in Class 9330 (3.85 FTEs, Pile Worker), 9331 (0.77
FTEs, Piledriver Engine Operator), and 9332 (.77 FTEs, Piledriver Supervisor I) in the Port of San
Francisco in FY2013-2014.

May 29,2013 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

June 18,2013 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener
and Vee

June 25,2013 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener
and Vee

File No. 130415 I hereby certify that the-foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
6/25/2013 by the- Board of Supervisors of the
City and-E:ounty of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

Date Approved
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